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t t Jerry D. Hendrix AT&T Florida T: 850-577-5550
a & Vice President 150 South Monroe St. F: 850-224-5073
Regulatory Relations Suite 400 Jerry.Hendrix@att.com
Tallahassee, FL 32301 www.att.com
April 30, 2008

Beth Salak, Director

Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:

Pursuant to Florida Statute 364.051, enclosed is a package filing to extend the Centrex 12 and 24
Month Term Extension promotion.

General Subscriber Service Tariff
Section A2 - Second Revised Page 35.6.71

The issue and effective dates for this tariff package are April 30, 2008, and May 1, 2008, respectively.
Acknowledgment, date of receipt and authority number of this filing are requested.

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Jerry D. Hendrix (mrs)

Regulatory Vice President

Attachments

Q‘seo Proud Sponsor of the U5, Olympic Team
HO



Promotion Description

Centrex 12 and 24 Month Term Extension

Overview

The Centrex 12 and 24 Month Term Extension promotion is extended to 8/31/2008. Customers
will receive an extension of their existing term rate for an additional 12 or 24 months. The
customer is restricted to only 3 additional extensions under this offer. Customers will also be
required to sign a term agreement/addendum for the extension.

Promotion Specifics

- allow existing Centrex term customers to renew at their existing tariff term rate for an additional
12 or 24 months.

- must sign a term agreement extension.

- applies to Centrex tariff term customers only.

- A12.25 and A12.26 Centrex and Centrex ISDN Service tariff term rate elements.

Promotion Restrictions/Eligibility Requirements

- Existing Centrex customers who are under a 36, 48, or 60 tariff term agreement.
- Standard term and conditions apply.

- Early termination cancellation charges apply.

- Excludes all taxes and all state/local/federal charges and fees.

- This promotion cannot be stacked with any other promotion.

- Cannot be combined with CSA or special pricing.

- V&T agreement customers are not eligible.

All AT&T and BellSouth marks contained herein are owned by AT&T Intellectual Property or AT&T affiliated companies.



BELLSOUTH GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF Second Revised Page 35.6.71

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. Cancels First Revised Page 35.6.71
FLORIDA
ISSUED: April 30, 2008 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2008

BY: Marshall M. Criser |1, President -FL
Miami, Florida
A2. GENERAL REGULATIONS
A2.10 Special Promotions (Cont'd)

A2.10.2 Descriptions (Cont'd)
A. Thefollowing promotions are on file with the Commission: (Cont'd)
Period

Areaof Promotion  Service Description Authority
AT&T Florida Service Centrex 12 and 24 With this offer, customers receive an extension of their existing term rate for an additional  9/1/2007  (C)
Territory — From Month Term 12 or 24 months. The customer is restricted to only 3 (three) additional extensions under this to
Central Officewhere  Extension offer. Customerswill also be required to sign a term agreement/addendum for the 8/31/2008
services are available extension.

Rules and Regulations

--Allow existing Centrex term customers to renew at their existing tariff term rate for an

additional 12 or 24 months.

--Must sign aterm agreement extension.

--Applies to Centrex tariff term customers only.

--A12.25 and A12.26 Centrex and Centrex ISDN Service tariff term rate elements.

--Existing Centrex customers who are under a 36, 48, or 60 month tariff term agreement are
igible.

--Standard term and conditions apply.

--Early termination cancellation charges apply.

--Excludes all taxes and state/local/federal charges and fees.
--This promotion cannot be stacked with any other promotion.

--Contracts must be signed by 8/31/2008; orders must be typed by 9/15/2008; orders must ©
complete by 10/15/2008 (unless PF Situation exists, no physical facilities).

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herain and as st forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the Bell South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud
Property or AT& T &ffiliated companies



BELLSOUTH GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFFSecond Revised Page 35.6.71Fist-Revised-Page
35:6:7%

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. Cancels First Revised Page 35.6.71Caneels-Origiral-Page-35:-6-#%
FLORIDA
ISSUED: April 30, 2008+SSUED:-DBecember-31,-2007 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2008EFFECTNE—Jandary-1,2008

BY: Marshal M. Criser |1, President -FL
Miami, Florida

A2. GENERAL REGULATIONS
A2.10 Special Promotions (Cont'd)
A2.10.2 Descriptions (Cont'd)
A. Thefollowing promotions are on file with the Commission: (Cont'd)
Period

Areaof Promotion = Service Description Authority
AT&T Florida Service Centrex 12 and 24 With this offer, customers receive an extension of their existing term rate for an additional  9/1/2007  (C)
Territory — From Month Term 12 or 24 months. The customer is restricted to only 3 (three) additional extensions under this to
Central Officewhere  Extension offer. Customerswill also be required to sign a term agreement/addendum for the 48/3031/20
services are available extension. 08

Rules and Regulations

--Allow existing Centrex term customers to renew at their existing tariff term rate for an

additional 12 or 24 months.

--Must sign aterm agreement extension.

--Applies to Centrex tariff term customers only.

--A12.25 and A12.26 Centrex and Centrex ISDN Service tariff term rate elements.

--Existing Centrex customers who are under a 36, 48, or 60 month tariff term agreement are
eigible.

--Standard term and conditions apply.

--Early termination cancellation charges apply.

--Excludes all taxes and state/local/federal charges and fees.
--This promotion cannot be stacked with any other promotion.

--Contracts must be signed by 48/3031/2008; orders must be typed by 59/15/2008; orders ©
must complete by 610/15/2008 (unless PF Situation exists, no physical facilities).

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herain and as st forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the Bell South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud
Property or AT& T &ffiliated companies
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